

GAHC010137442024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3512/2024

THE BRAHMAPUTRA PART III MACH MAHAL SAMABAI SAMITTEE LTD
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHIEF EXECUTIVE, SRI PADMADHAR DAS, VILL-
BHITOROKOKILA, P.O.-NEAMATIGHAT, DIST-JORHAT, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 9 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, FISHERY DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-
06

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FISHERY DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6
DIST-KAMRUP
ASSAM

3:THE JOINT SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FISHERY DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6
DIST- KAMRUP
ASSAM

4:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FISHERY DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6
KAMRUP
ASSAM

5:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN-785001

6:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
MAJULI
ASSAM
PIN-785110

7:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
TEOK REVENUE CIRCLE
DIST-JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN-785112

8:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
KAMALABARI REVENUE CIRCLE
MAJULI
ASSAM
PIN-785110

9:THE DISTRICT FISHERY DEVELOPMENT OFFICER
GARMUR
JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN-785001

10:THE DISTRICT FISHERY DEVELOPMENT OFFICER
GARAMUR
MAJULI
ASSAM
PIN-78510

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P PATHAK, MS. S T BOKTH,MR. A NARZARI,MRS. P
BARMAN (BORKAKOTI)

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, FISHERY

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI

ORDER

05.01.2026

A request for adjournment has been made by Shri A. Narzari, learned

counsel for the petitioner to make alternative arrangement.

In view of the above, the matter is adjourned to be listed on 30.01.2026.

Interim order passed earlier to continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant